
INSTITUTE FOR PASTORAL MINISTRY 

 

 

Course in Safeguarding of Minors  

September  -  December 2023  

Calendar  

 

Date Activity Time Venue 

    

Saturday 16th September 2023 Lecture 1 - SM 4.00pm – 6.00pm John Paul II Family Institute - 
Victoria 

Saturday 23rd September 2023 Lecture 2 - SM 4.00pm – 6.00pm John Paul II Family Institute - 
Victoria 

Saturday 30th September 2023 Lecture 3 - SM 4.00pm – 6.00pm John Paul II Family Institute - 
Victoria 

Saturday 07th October 2023 Lecture 4 - SM 4.00pm – 6.00pm John Paul II Family Institute - 
Victoria 

Saturday 14th October 2023 Lecture 5 - SM 4.00pm – 6.00pm John Paul II Family Institute - 
Victoria 

Saturday 21st October  2023 Lecture 6 - SM 4.00pm – 6.00pm John Paul II Family Institute - 
Victoria 

Saturday 05th November 2023 Lecture 7 - SM 4.00pm – 6.00pm John Paul II Family Institute - 
Victoria 

Saturday 11th November 2023 Lecture 8 - SM 4.00pm – 6.00pm John Paul II Family Institute - 
Victoria 

Saturday 18th November 2023 Lecture 9 - SM 4.00pm – 6.00pm John Paul II Family Institute - 
Victoria 

Saturday 25th November 2023 Lecture 10 - SM 4.00pm – 6.00pm John Paul II Family Institute - 
Victoria 

    

06th January 2024 Last day to handle Assignment for Course in Safeguarding of Minors 
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